THREE PHASE ASYNCHRONOUS ELECTRIC MOTORS
OPERATING MANUAL
(Original Instructions)
MES Elektromekanik Dokum San. ve
Tic. A.S.
G.O. Paşa Mah. 1.Cad No : 125
2. Org. San. Bolgesi  59500 Cerkezkoy / Tekirdag / Turkey
Tel   : +90 282 726 92 94

in the serial number, shows the manufacturing year. For example 15XXXXXXX shows that the
product is manufactured in 2015
Product type codes
2  EL  132  M  4  C  -  FC  -  00  -  000
Additional Motor Features
000…..999       000 : Standard Motor
Electrical Specifications
AA..ZZ Voltage, frequency etc.
Construction Types/Flange Types
PD : Feet mounted B3 type construction
FA : With B5 flange
FC :With B14a flange
FS : With special flange
PA : Feet mounted B5 type construction
PC : Feet mounted B14a type construction
PS : Feet mounted with special flange
Y0..Y9: With flange for gearbox connection
PX : Feet mounted without drive side end shield
XX : Without feet and drive side end shield
Core Length: A, B, C, D
Number of Poles
2: 2 poles 3000 d/d
4: 4 poles 1500 d/d
6: 6 poles 1000 d/d
D: dahlander 4/2 poles constant torque 1500/3000 rpm
E: dahlander 4/2 poles square-law torque 1500/3000
rpm
F: dahlander 8/4 pole constant torque 750/1500 rpm
G: dahlander 8/4 poles square-law torque 750/1500 rpm
S: separate windings 6/4 poles 1000/1500 rpm
T: separate windings 12/4 poles 500/1500 rpm
U: separate windings 12/2 poles 500/3000 rpm
Housing Length
S : Short
M : Medium
L : Long
Frame Sizes:71, 80, 90, 100, 112, 132
The height of the shaft axis from feet base of motor(mm)
Basic Motor Types
EL  : Aluminum housing standard motors
EG : Cast iron housing standard motors
EC  : Aluminum housing compact motors
ED : Cast iron housing compact motors
Motor Efficiency Classes:
1: IE1
2: IE2
3: IE3
ELK Motors provides flexibility for different mounting types through their detachable feet which can be
mounted on three sides. This feature allows terminal box assembly on the desired side.Standard motor
terminal box position is on Top
 0 0
2nd digit:  Additional Electrical Features
0: Standard motor, basic version
A: Motors with thermistor
B: Motors with heater
K: Motors with thermistor and heater
1st digit : Voltage and Frequency
A: 230/400V 50Hz
B: 400/690V 50Hz
C: 240/415V 50Hz
D: 415/720V 50Hz
E: 220/380V 60Hz Standard power
F: 380/660V 60Hz Standard power
I: 220/380V 60Hz 16% increased rated
output power
J: 380/660V 60Hz 16% increased rated
output power
ELK electric motors are manufactured according to International Mounting Standard IEC 60034-7.
2. LIFTING AND STORAGE
Please check delivered product if any damages can exist in transportation process.
Motors above 25 kg weight have lifting lugs or eye bolts. The actual weight of motors is shown on the